
 

EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)
EXEMPT(b)(6)

GENERAL SERVICES A DMINISTRATION 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERV ICE 

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 

SUPPLEMENTAL ACREf MENT 

NO. 4 
OAT! 

3/i-s}MJ 
IO Lf ASL NO 

GS-058-17945 
ADDRESS OF PREMISES 

The 500 Building 
500 South Front Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-7619 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between 

500 South Front Street Limited Partnership 
whose address is 495 South High Street 

Suite 10 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to correct the square footage and replace 
the floor plan exhibits. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the consideration hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the 
said Lease is amended, effective December 3, 2010, as follows: 

Therefore, the following 6 items commemorate the changes: 

Item #1 Paragraph 1 is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: 

' 

"1. The Lessor hereby leases to the Government the following described premises: 

A. A total of approximately 17,372 rentable square feet (RSF) consisting of 15.106 
ANSl/BOMA Office Area square feet (USF) of space, approximately 7,541 USF 
located on the sixth (61h) floor and 7,565 USF located on the seventh (7'h) floor of 
The 500 Building, 500 South Front Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215 as indicated on the 
attached Floor Plan, to be used for such purposes as determined by the General 
Services Administration. 

8 . Thirty-nine (39) on-site structured, reserved and secured parking spaces are 
included in the rent. 

C. In accordance with the SFO paragraph entitled Common Area Factor, the 
common area factor is established as 1.150004%. 

All other terms and conditions of the Lease shall remain in force and effect. 
(Page 1 or 2) 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. the arties subscribed their names as of the above date. 

LESSOR : 500 SOUTH FRONT STREET LIMITED ff.RT~~RSHIP . /1 ~A / _ . • • 

e~ : '5o o p~ Lie..~ ~r~d·1w1 

'f}.J :I 
(Title):, 

.J/'q5S. ;.l,•q;7..5f , Sic. /() 
1 
6,(t,;,,.6Lt:> CJ./ 

(Address) '7'!J:J/:;f 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 

B Contracting Officer 
(O ffJc;1al Tttlc) 

(5PEEM computer generated form .JAN 92) GSA FORM 276 JUL 57,1tll92 



Supplemental Lease Agreement No. 4 
Lease GS-058-17945 
Page 2 of 2 

Item #2 Paragraph 3 is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following · 

"3. The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent per the following schedule: 

12/3/10 - 8/31/11 $501 .090.07/year $41 ,757.51/month 
9/1/11 - 8/31 /15 $570,578.07/year $47,548.17/month 
9/1 /15 - 12/2/15 $622,694.07/year $51 ,891 .17/month 
12/3/15 - 8/31 /20 $481 , 756.13/year $40, 146.34/month 

Accumulated operating cost adjustments will be included in the stated per annum rates at 
the time they become effective. Rent for a lesser period of time shall be prorated. Rent 
checks snail be made payable to: 

500 South Front Limited Partnership 

c/o Eclipse Real Estate Group 

495 South High Street 

Suite 10 

Columbus, Ohio 43215-5689" 


Item #3 Paragraph 11 is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following : 

"11 . 	For the purpose of computing Operating Cost adjustments in accordance with 
Paragraph 3.7 of the SFO. the base cost of services in accordance with Paragraph 
3.8 is $79,537.00 per annum for 17,372 rentable square feet. If necessary , the lease 
shall be amended by supplemental lease agreement after the actual field measurement 
to establish the square footage and rental in compliance with the terms of the lease." 

Item #4 Paragraph 12 is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: 

"12. The lease is subject to real estate tax adjustment. For tax adjustment in accordance 
with terms of Paragraph 3.5 of the SFO, the Government's percentage of occupancy 
is 11 .74%. The Property Tax Identification Numbers associated with this lease are -----·"Item #5 Paragraph 16 is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following : 

"16. 	 In accordance with the SFO paragraph entitled Tenant Improvement Rental 
Adjustment, Tenant Improvements in the total amount of $565,788.00 are amortized 
through the rent from December 3, 2010 thru December 2, 2015 at the rate of 9.00%. 
Therefore, the amortized tenant build out costs are $140, 937 .94 per annum or $8.11 
per rentable square foot and is included in the above stated rent. " 

Item #6 Exhibit A - Floor Plans is hereby deleted and replaced with the attached. 

Lessor 
Government 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LOH17945-SLA-4-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		Bryan Ashe, bashe@lmi.org



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



